



包装清单 <p>蓝牙耳机2 充电盒1 USB充电线1 品牌卡1 用户手册1 收纳袋1</p> <p>*若存在上述任一情况，请联系经销商或售后服务人员。</p>	佩戴指引 <p>1.取出耳机； 2.放置于耳朵上方；</p>	佩戴指引 <p>3.旋转耳机向后倾斜并调整位置； 4.完成佩戴。</p>	耳机图示 	充电盒图示 	开关机 <p>自动开机 1.打开充电盒上盖，耳机自动开机。 2.将耳机放入充电盒中，耳机自动关机。</p> <p>手动开机 1.长按触控区域约3秒，耳机开机。 2.长按触控区域约5秒，耳机关机。</p>	蓝牙配对 <p>蓝牙配对 1.打开手机蓝牙，并让手机处于蓝牙配对模式（手机蓝牙图标旁有“i”）； 2.在蓝牙设备列表中找到“Langsdom AirFit”； 3.点击“Langsdom AirFit”即可完成配对。</p>	重置出厂配对 <p>1.耳机与蓝牙设备配对时，连续触摸左右耳机各5下； 2.耳机亮起已有配对信息； 3.耳机关机后重新开机，进入配对状态。</p>
---	--	--	-----------------	------------------	---	---	---

操作说明 	指示灯说明 	充电说明 	温馨提示 <p>1.请勿长时间高音量聆听，防止听力受损； 2.基本接听时请不要摘除耳机，否则会造成交通事故； 3.蓝牙耳机充电时请勿充电，如充电盒指示灯内快速闪烁或大于1.5A的充电器充电，可能会导致过热或起火； 4.长时间将耳机暴露在潮湿或高温的地方会缩短其使用寿命； 5.产品的储存温度为0°C至30°C； 6.产品使用环境温度应保持在0°C至40°C； 7.耳机在长时间未使用的情况下请定期充电使用，建议每3个月充电一次。</p> <p>建议新机在使用前先充电</p>	产品规格 <table border="1"> <tr><td>型号:</td><td>AirFit</td></tr> <tr><td>蓝牙版本:</td><td>VS.4</td></tr> <tr><td>充电电压:</td><td>DC5V</td></tr> <tr><td>电池容量:</td><td>55mAh/2400mAh</td></tr> <tr><td>工作频率:</td><td>2.402-2.480GHz</td></tr> <tr><td>音频频率:</td><td>20Hz-20KHz</td></tr> <tr><td>扬声器尺寸:</td><td>15*11mm</td></tr> <tr><td>品牌厚度:</td><td>约24.5mm</td></tr> <tr><td>耳机充电时间:</td><td>约1小时</td></tr> </table>	型号:	AirFit	蓝牙版本:	VS.4	充电电压:	DC5V	电池容量:	55mAh/2400mAh	工作频率:	2.402-2.480GHz	音频频率:	20Hz-20KHz	扬声器尺寸:	15*11mm	品牌厚度:	约24.5mm	耳机充电时间:	约1小时
型号:	AirFit																					
蓝牙版本:	VS.4																					
充电电压:	DC5V																					
电池容量:	55mAh/2400mAh																					
工作频率:	2.402-2.480GHz																					
音频频率:	20Hz-20KHz																					
扬声器尺寸:	15*11mm																					
品牌厚度:	约24.5mm																					
耳机充电时间:	约1小时																					

Packing list <p>Headphone*2 Charging Case*1 Charging Cable*1 Brand Card*1 User Manual*1 Storage Bag*1</p> <p>*If there is any missing or damaged content in the above diagram, please contact the distributor for contact us.</p>	Wearing <p>1. Take out the headphone. 2. Place it above the ears.</p>	Wearing <p>3. Rotate the headphone backwards along the auricle to a comfortable position. 4. Complete Wearing.</p>	Headphone diagram 	Box diagram 	Power On/Off <p>Auto on/off 1. Open the cover of the charging box, the headphone will automatically power on. 2. Put into the charging box, it will automatically power off.</p> <p>Manual on/off 1. Press the touch area about 3 seconds to power on the headphone. 2. Press the touch area about 5 seconds to power off the headphone.</p>	Bluetooth pairing <p>1. Keep the distance between headphone and phone within 1 meter for pairing for the first time. 2. The left and right white light remain on simultaneously, the headphone automatically enter pairing mode. 3. Select "Langsdom AirFit" headphone from the Bluetooth list to pair with your phone.</p>	Reset the pairing <p>1. When the headphone and Bluetooth are not connected, briefly touch the left and right headphone 5 times in row. 2. Headphone clear existing pairing information. 3. After the headphone is power off, it will be power on again and enter the pairing state.</p>
---	---	--	------------------------------	------------------------	--	---	---

Touch area operation 	Indicator guide 	Box charging 	Warning <p>1. Do not listen for a long time at a high volume level, processing injury to hearing. 2. For traffic safety, do not use the headphone while driving or riding. 3. The headphone only can be charged with 5V charger, using a fast charger that more than 5V or charger with 5V more than 1.5A will cause overheating fire. 4. Do not expose the headphone to high temperature or expose it to sunlight for a long time. 5. The storage temperature of the headphone is from 0°C to 30°C. 6. The operating ambient temperature for headphone is from 0°C to 40°C. 7. Please fully charge the headphone after a long-term placement, and ensure to charge every 3 months.</p>	Product parameters <table border="1"> <tr><td>Model:</td><td>AirFit</td></tr> <tr><td>BT Version:</td><td>VS.4</td></tr> <tr><td>Charging Voltage:</td><td>DC5V</td></tr> <tr><td>Battery Capacity:</td><td>55mAh/2400mAh</td></tr> <tr><td>BT Frequency Range:</td><td>2.402-2.480GHz</td></tr> <tr><td>Audio Frequency:</td><td>20Hz-20KHz</td></tr> <tr><td>Speakers Size:</td><td>15*11mm</td></tr> <tr><td>Total Play Time:</td><td>About 24 hours</td></tr> <tr><td>Headphone's Charging Time:</td><td>About 1 hour</td></tr> </table>	Model:	AirFit	BT Version:	VS.4	Charging Voltage:	DC5V	Battery Capacity:	55mAh/2400mAh	BT Frequency Range:	2.402-2.480GHz	Audio Frequency:	20Hz-20KHz	Speakers Size:	15*11mm	Total Play Time:	About 24 hours	Headphone's Charging Time:	About 1 hour	FCC warning <p>Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.</p> <p>Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) The device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) The device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.</p> <p>These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates noise and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to correct the interference by one of the following measures: Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. Increase the distance between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.</p> <p>The device has been evaluated to meet general exposure requirements. The device can be used in portable mobile environment without restriction.</p>
Model:	AirFit																						
BT Version:	VS.4																						
Charging Voltage:	DC5V																						
Battery Capacity:	55mAh/2400mAh																						
BT Frequency Range:	2.402-2.480GHz																						
Audio Frequency:	20Hz-20KHz																						
Speakers Size:	15*11mm																						
Total Play Time:	About 24 hours																						
Headphone's Charging Time:	About 1 hour																						